
−2.52

−0.59

1.33

3.26
MATZUK_STEROIDOGENESIS

G
S

Z
mBL
intermediate
non−mBL

DHCR24

VDR

VDR

ARNTL

ARNTL −1.6 1.3∆ e



−6

−4

−2

0

2

4

6

MATZUK_STEROIDOGENESIS
G

S
Z

on
−
off

# features = 12

1

1



m
B

L

in
te

rm
ed

ia
te

no
n−

m
B

L

−5

0

5

MATZUK_STEROIDOGENESIS
G

S
Z


